

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: Writ Petition No.37115 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I seeks time to file counter. In spite of service on notice, no representation on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 to 11. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter is connected with W.P.No.35424 of 2025, therefore, requested this Court to post this matter along with aforementioned matter. In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Registry is directed to post this matter along with W.P.No.35424 of 2025. The Registry is directed to put up the proof of service filed by the petitioner <i>vide</i> WPUSR No.47706 of 2026 and also print the name of learned Government Pleader for Services-I in place of Government Pleader for Medical Health and Family Welfare, in the cause list by the next date of hearing. _____ SK, J Krk	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>